FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division Thoubal, District - Thoubal.

FIR No. 56(5)2024 TBL-PS U/s 457/436/427/34 IPC & 3 PDPP Act, 1984, Date & hours of occurrence: In the midnight of 17/05/2024 and 18/05/2024.

in the initialization of the second of the s				
Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station.		
29/05/2024 at 6:10 pm.	At the office of the Executive Engineer, PHE Thoubal Division, PHED Manipur About 1 km South	29/5/2024		

N.B.:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence	Name & residence of accused	Brief description	Steps taken regarding	Result
of information/		of offence with	investigation,	of the
complainant		section and of	explanation of delay in	case
•		property carried	recording information	
		off, if any	Å,	<u> </u>
		3,3		
A. Borun Singh,	Some unknown miscreants	Lurking House-	SI. Md. Giyasuddin	
Executive		tresspass, Arson,	will please investigate	
Engineer, PHE		Damaged of	the case	
Thoubal Division,		property with		
PHED Manipur		common intention		
THE Many		and Prevention of		
		damaged public		
		property		
		Punishable		
		/		
		U/S		
		457/436/427/34		
O.E. attached		IPC & 3 PDPP		
		Act, 1984	y .	

OC, Thoubal PS.

Date: 29/5/2024 Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, Manipur Signed: Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh

Designation: OC, TBL-PS

Date: 29/5/2024 Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, Manipur

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

No: EE/TBL-PHE/F-11/24-25/.86

Dated: 29/05/2024



The Officer-In-Charge, Thoubal Police Station, Thoubal, Manipur - 795138.



Subject: Complaint Letter for registering an FIR under S.154 of Cr.P.C.

Sir

In continuation of the Letter No. EE/TBL-PHE/F-11/24-25/79, dated 24th May 2024 of my office to you regarding the incident happened in the midnight of 17th May 2024 and 18th May 2024 under your jurisdiction, I have the honour to state the following for your kind investigation:

- 1. You have visited the site of the incident personally on 18th May 2024 at morning. Also, on 24th May 2024, I submitted a list of documents of (a) completely damaged, (b) partly damaged, and (c) intact in the said fire ablaze to you;
- 2. Although the incident was later managed to be controlled by the Thoubal Fire Service, the cause of the fire blaze remains unknown. It was earlier believed to have started due to a short circuit. However, the incident seems to be occurred by such mischief of fire with an intent to destroy our office by some unknown miscreants;

It is; therefore, you are requested to register this case an FIR, and to investigate the matter as soon as possible and take necessary actions.

This report is breated as an 0.8. of case FIN No. 56(5) 2024 IPC 0.8. of case FIN No. 56(5) 2024 IPC 10. of case FIN No. 56(5) 2024 IPC

Copy to:

1. The Chief Engineer, PHED, Manipular

- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Thoubal;
- 3. The Superintendent of Police, Thoubal:
- 4. The Superintendent Engineer, R-1, PHED, Manipur; &
- 5. Guard File

Yours sincerely

(A. Berun Singh) **Executive Engineer** PHE Thoubal Division PHED Manipur

Contact No. 9436025282 Executive Engineer

houbal not E. Division . manipur